TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type

NORWEST BANK 12/14/1995

NATIONAL BANKING
ASSOCIATION: UNITED
STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: |IBOJANGLES RESTAURANTS, INC. |
|Street Address: ”9432 Southern Pine Boulevard |
lcity: ||charlotte |
|State/Country: |INORTH CAROLINA |
|[Postal Code: |[28273 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

900200147 REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0104

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 1386213 EGG BO BISCUIT
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (704)805-5069
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempl is unsuccessful.
Phone: 704-343-2042
Email: jhunter@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Jayne Conway Hunter
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOJANGLES GENERAL TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jayne Conway Hunter
Signature: /Jayne Conway Hunter/
TRADEMARK

OP $40.00 13862




Date: H 08/19/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=NORWEST RELEASE WITH ADDENDUM#page1.tif
source=NORWEST RELEASE WITH ADDENDUM#page2.tif
source=NORWEST RELEASE WITH ADDENDUM#page3.tif
source=NORWEST RELEASE WITH ADDENDUM#page4. tif
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NOTICE OF SAT

The undersigned, Norwest Bank, a
sociation, certifies
the following trademarks set forth
rument executed by Bojangles Rest
and filed in the U.S. Dep

ndTrademark office were

REGISTRATION NO.

pojangles’ F 1,124,591

chicken and Design

1{214,458
i,488,72§
1,503,173
1,175,371
1,177,496
1,185,003

1,218,514

1,219,347

1,271,955

+that the debt or other ob

satisfied on March 8,

ISFACTION
OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

anking
ligation securec
in that certain security

national b

aurants, Inc., 2 Delaware
artment of Commerce Patent
©1993:

FILING ‘DATA

Reel 741, Frame 157

amendment Reel 798,

Frame 465

Reel 741, Frame 157

Amendment Reel 798,

Frame 465

Reel 741, Frame 157

Amendment Reel 798,

Frame 465

Reel 741, Framé 157

Amendment Reel 798,

Frame 465

Reel 741, Frame 157

amendment Reel 798,

Frame 465 .

"Reel 741, Frame 157

Amendment Reel 798,

Frame 465

Reel 741, Frame 157

Amendment Reel 798,

Frame 465

Reel 741, Frame 157

Amendnent Reel 798,

Frame 465

Reel 741, Frame 157

Amendment Reel 798,

Frame 465

Reel 741, Frame 157
204302.1
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. pesign

| mﬁangles’ Famous
chicken’n Biscuits
- and Design

~ ggg Bo Biscuit

* Cinnamon Twist
. and Design

:ésﬂangles' and
- Design

 Bo-Tato Rounds

Bo-Berry Biscuits

farolina Grille

-

1,271,956
1,386,123

1,418,509

1,426,710

1,496,914

1,750,293

1,761,584

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu

CORPORATE SEAL]

_uus the /</*“day of Jegrwlor

Amendment
Frame 465

Reel 741,
Amendment
Frame 465

Reel 741,
Amendment

Frame 465

Reel 741,
Amendment
Frame 465

Reel 741,
Amendment
Frame 465
Reel 741,
Amendment
Frame 465
Film 906,

Film 906,

NORWEST BANK,

Reel 798,

Frame 157
Reel 798,

Frame 157
Reel 798,

Frame 157
‘Reel 798,

Frame 157
Reel 798,

"Frame 157

Reel 798,

Reel 912

Reel 912

nto set my hand and seal
199;ﬁ9

a national banking association

(,/_)
/”' I

” . - AA/;
AR A

?— ) b’/nr/ s

By:

/:/2 g fP

Title:

Vie -

F s

e f/‘/fr“r /
[4
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- FORM PTQ-1594

continuation of Item 4

Trademark Registration No (s)

1,214,458
1,488,726
1,503,173
1,175,371
1,177,496
1,185,003
1,218,514
1,219,347
1,271,955
1,271,956
1,386,123
1,418,509 !
1,426,710
1,496,914
1,750,293
1,761,584

294158.1
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ADDENDUM TO SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS FOR RELEASE

The preceding schedule to this release listed the registration numbers of two registrations
incorrectly as a result of typographical errors. The other identifying information on this
schedule, including the actual mark and the registration is correct. Therefore this
addendum only corrects the registration numbers erroneously recorded in that schedule.

EGG BO BISCUIT
Registration No. 1,386,213
Registration Date 03/11/1986
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