OP \$40,00 13862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORWEST BANK		12/14/1995	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOJANGLES RESTAURANTS, INC.
Street Address:	9432 Southern Pine Boulevard
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28273
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1386213	EGG BO BISCUIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)805-5069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-343-2042

Email: jhunter@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Jayne Conway Hunter
Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOJANGLES GENERAL TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne Conway Hunter
Signature:	/Jayne Conway Hunter/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0104

900200147

Date:	08/19/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=NORWEST RELEASE WITH ADDENDUM#page1.tif source=NORWEST RELEASE WITH ADDENDUM#page2.tif source=NORWEST RELEASE WITH ADDENDUM#page3.tif source=NORWEST RELEASE WITH ADDENDUM#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0105

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Norwest Bank, a national banking association, certifies that the debt or other obligation secured by the following trademarks set forth in that certain security instrument executed by Bojangles Restaurants, Inc., a Delaware corporation and filed in the U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Mrademark Office were satisfied on March 2 1003. and Trademark Office were satisfied on March 8, 1993:

and Trademark	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATA
MARK Bojangles' Fried Chicken and Design	1,124,591	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles'	1,214,458	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bo- To-G o	1,488,726	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bo- To-Go and Design	1,503,173	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
it's Cajun Spiced	1,175,371	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Mojangles' Cajun Spiced Chicken and Design	1,177,496	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Mojangles' and Design	1,185,003	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
bjangles' Pjun Pintos	1,218,514	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
ojangles/ airty Rice	1,219,347	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
and	1,271,955	Reel 741, Frame 157
		294302.1

294302.1

Design		Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles' Famous Chicken'n Biscuits and Design	1,271,956	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Egg Bo Biscuit	1,386,123	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Cinnamon Twist and Design	1,418,509	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bojangles' and Design	1,426,710	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bo-Tato Rounds	1,496,914	Reel 741, Frame 157 Amendment Reel 798, Frame 465
Bo-Berry Biscuits	1,750,293	Film 906, Reel 912
Carolina Grille	1,761,584	Film 906, Reel 912

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 14th day of Acrete, 1995.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

ATTEST:

NORWEST BANK, a national banking association

294302.1

FORM PTO-1594

<u>Continuation of Item 4</u> <u>Trademark Registration No.(s)</u>

1,214,458
1,488,726
1,503,173
1,175,371
1,177,496
1,185,003
1,218,514
1,219,347
1,271,955
1,271,956
1,386,123
1,418,509
1,426,710
1,496,914
1,750,293
1,761,584

294198.1

ADDENDUM TO SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS FOR RELEASE

The preceding schedule to this release listed the registration numbers of two registrations incorrectly as a result of typographical errors. The other identifying information on this schedule, including the actual mark and the registration is correct. Therefore this addendum only corrects the registration numbers erroneously recorded in that schedule.

EGG BO BISCUIT Registration No. 1,386,213 Registration Date 03/11/1986

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 08/19/2011